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*OSAA Contact Information
Staff

Peter Weber - peterw@osaa.org

Brad Garrett - bradg@osaa.org

Kyle Stanfield - kyles@osaa.org 

Kris Welch - krisw@osaa.org

K.T. Emerson- kte@osaa.org

Kelly Foster - kellyf@osaa.org

Steve Walker - stevew@osaa.org 

Candy Posey - candyp@osaa.org

Kristie Patterson - kristiep@osaa.org

Meridith Pyle - meridithp@osaa.org

Kathi Fetch ςkathif@osaa.org

Gibby Reynolds - gibbyr@osaa.org 



*All-School Packet
ÅNFHS Posters / Free Rule Book
ÅNFHS Rules App

ÅEjection-Free Schools

ÅEjection Summary / Appeals Report

ÅState Championship Revenue Summary

ÅAthletic Director Checklists

ÅSAT/ACT Testing Memo



*Major Rule Changes - Constitution
1. Placement in a Lower Classification ςFootball 

Only
ɆCreates policy allowing schools to be placed in a lower 

classification for football only based on recommendations from 
the Football Ad Hoc Committee. 

2. Undue Influence Rule
ɆUpdates the rule to include clearer definitions/examples and 

potential penalties if violated. 



Major Rule Changes ςBoard Policies
1. *Air Quality Guidelines
ɆDetails policy for schools when making decisions concerning the 

cancellation, suspension and/or restarting of practices and contests based 
on poor air quality.

2. *Eligibility Appeals Board
ɆChanges the structure and process for eligibility appeal hearings.

3. Lightning Safety Guidelines 
ɆUpdates guidelines for schools when making decisions concerning the 

suspension and restarting of practices and contests based on the presence 
of lightning. 



Major Rule Changes ςBoard Policies
4. Out-Of-State School Membership
ɆOutlines the factors to be considered by the Executive 

Board when an out-of-state school applies for full 
membership.

5. Practice Limitation Rule (6A Pilot)
ɆExtends this pilot for a 2nd year and adjusts the 

maximum hours per week during the Open Period from 
nine to six.



Major Rule Changes ςBoard Policies

6. Reporting Schedules, Rosters and Results
ɆAmends policy to include requirement for schools to enter varsity 

team rosters on the OSAA website prior to the start of each 
season.

7. State Championships ςRankings
Ɇ!ŘƧǳǎǘǎ ŘŀǘŜǎ ŜŀŎƘ ǎŜŀǎƻƴ ŀŦǘŜǊ ǿƘƛŎƘ ƎŀƳŜǎ ŀŘŘŜŘ ǘƻ ŀ ǘŜŀƳΩǎ 
ǎŎƘŜŘǳƭŜ ǿƻƴΩǘ ōŜ ŎƻǳƴǘŜŘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ǊŀƴƪƛƴƎǎΦ  /ƘŀƴƎŜǎ ŎƻƴǘŜǎǘǎ 
utilized in Colley rankings to include one classification away.  
Details how division champions in large football special districts 
will be treated for playoff home games/avoiding same league 
matchups in 1st round contests.



OSAA Website
A. My Account

B. Manage Staff / NFHS Sync

C. Team Pages ςSchedules, 
Results, Rosters, Social 
Media

D. Activity Specific Pages

E. Handbook & Forms

F. Eligibility Request / Coop 
Sponsorship Process

G. Ejection Report Process

H. Administrators / Coaches 
/ Parents / Officials

I. Health & Safety 

J. OSAA Weekly 



Activity Information 

A. *Championship Calendar
ɆDance & Drill, Choir, 5A Tennis, Track & Field

B. Volleyball
ɆRef Stands & Warmup Safety

C. Soccer
ɆUniform Rule Change 



Activity Information 

D. Football
Ɇ*Ad Hoc Committee 
Ɇ*Sub-Varsity Modifications 

E. Wrestling
ɆWeigh-In Procedure
ɆDƛǊƭǎΩ ²ŜƛƎƘǘ /ƭŀǎǎŜǎΣ {ǇŜŎƛŀƭ 5ƛǎǘǊƛŎǘǎ



Activity Information 

F. Basketball
Ɇ3 Person Crew ςPost Season

G. Baseball
ɆRule of 8 (February 11 ς24)
ɆNOCSAE Approval Stamp Requirement 
Ɇ2019 on Baseballs (all levels) ςDelayed 
Ɇнлнл ƻƴ /ŀǘŎƘŜǊΩǎ /ƘŜǎǘ tǊƻǘŜŎǘƻǊ 



Committees / Programs / Updates

A. OSAA Centennial

B. OSAAtoday

C. New Task Forces
ɆComputation of ADM
ɆPetition to Play Down 

D. *Title IX



Committees / Programs / Updates

E. *Recruitment / Retention of Officials

F. *Official Fee Review Committee

G. *Inclusion Committee

H. *Sportsmanship Committee



Committees / Programs / Updates

I. New AD Workshops
ɆNov. 13thςPendleton HS
ɆNov. 14thςOSAA Office, Wilsonville
ɆNov. 15thςRoseburg HS 

J. Administrative Assistant Workshops
ɆSeptember 26th & May 29thςOSAA Office, Wilsonville 

K. Surveys

L. OSAA Foundation Report



Corporate Partners



OSAA Governance

Ɇ*Executive Board

Ɇ*Delegate Assembly

Ɇ*Calendar of Meetings

Ɇ*District Athletic Committee 
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